TO THE ELECTORS AND TAXPAYERS OF THE CITY OF OVID 
AND CUSTOMERS AND USERS OF THE CITY'S PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the City Council of the City of Ovid, County of Clinton, State of Michigan (the "City"), intends to 
authorize the issuance of NOT TO EXCEED Four Million Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($4,950,000) City of Ovid 
water system improvement revenue bonds (the "Bonds") pursuant to the Revenue Bond Act, Act 94, Public Acts of 
Michigan, 1933, as amended, for the purpose of defraying a portion of the cost of certain improvements to the City's 
public water system, including, but not limited to:

[...]

of the City's public water system, and will be payable in not more than forty (40) annual installments at a rate of interest 
to be determined upon sale of the Bonds not to exceed five percent (5.0%) per annum, payable on the unpaid principal 
balance from time to time remaining outstanding on the Bonds. 

The total cost of the Project is estimated to be Nine Million Eight Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($9,820,000), a por-
tion of which cost is to be paid from the proceeds of the Bonds. 

SOURCE(S) OF FUNDING 

The United States of America, through its Depaiiment of Agriculture, Rural Development, makes funds available for water 
system improvements at below-market interest rates.